Collection number:
Title:

Dates:
Creator/collector:
Extent:

Provenance:

Language:
Conservation notes:
Access restrictions:

Physical restrictions:

Technical restrictions:

Copyright:

Citation:

Separated materials:
Location of originals:
Location of copies:
Related materials:

Published in:

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009

Blake Library
Special Collections

COLLECTION FINDING AID

Univ. 9.1.7.3.1

Chuck Closser papers

1975-1987

Closser, Charles (Chuck Closser),

2 boxes (1.5 cubic feet)

Material was acquired from the Acadian Archives/Archives
acadiennes, February 2009. The archives received the collection
from Chuck Closser, 2009.

English, French

The performance posters have been unrolled.

No restrictions on access.

None.

None.

Copyright has not been assigned to Blake Library Special
Collections, UMFK. All requests for permission to publish or
quote from manuscripts must be submitted in writing to Blake

Library Special Collections.

Chuck Closser papers, 9.1.7.3.1, Special Collections, Blake
Library, University of Maine at Fort Kent

Duplicates were separated and discarded.
Not applicable.
Not applicable.
Not applicable.

Not applicable.



Biographical
information/organizational
history:

Scope and content:

Inventory:

Blake Library
Special Collections

Charles "Chuck" Closser was a professor of oral
communications and performing arts at the University of Maine
at Fort Kent. He retired in 2008.

This collection consists of programs, fliers, tickets, photographs,
posters, and other related materials from theater and music
productions by both the University of Maine at Fort Kent and
the Fort Kent community. All of these productions were
directed by Chuck Closser. Included are materials from the
UMEFK annual summer theater camp, "Le Theatre aux Bois"
("The Theater in the Woods"), a part of the University of Maine
at Fort Kent's University/ Community Theatre Workshop
program that "offered 6 hours of university credit in the areas of
Acting, Directing, Make-up, Technical Theatre, and Costuming."
(1976 season brochure). High school students throughout the
state of Maine would apply to the summer theater program. "Le
Theatre aux Bois" was also used as the title for UMFK'"s theater
for a number of productions throughout school years. Also
included are materials from productions by the UMFK
"Children's Theater."

The collection is divided into 4 series: theater productions, 1975-
1987; concerts, 1975-1987; summer programs and workshops,
1982-1984; and production posters, 1982-1984 and undated.
Series 1-3 are arranged chronologically, then alphabetically by
production title. Series 4 is arranged alphabetically by
production title.

Series 1: Theater productions, 1975-1987, undated. 62 folders.

Box 1

1975. Plaza Suite. Nov. 6-8. UMFK production. Folder 2 contains photographs. Folders 1-2

1976. You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown. April 22-24. UMFK production. Folder 3-4

4 contains photographs.

1976. Spoon River Anthology. July 1-3. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods" 5-6
production.

1976.1 Do, I Do. July 29-31. UMFK production. 7

1976. The Odd Couple. Nov. 18-20. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods" production. 8-9

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009



Blake Library
Special Collections

Folder 8 contains photographs.

1976. Our Town. Dec. 2-4. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods." Folder 10 contains
photographs.

1976. Rainmaker. UMFK production. Folder 12 contains photographs.
1977. No Exit. March 10-12. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods" production.

1977. Once Upon a Mattress. April 21-23. UMFK production. Folder 15 contains
photographs

1977. The Price. June 30, July 1-2. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods" production.
1977. 6 Rms Riv Vu. Oct. 13-15.

1977. Man For All Seasons.

1978. Carnival. April 27-29. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods" production.

1978. Pippin. July 27-29. UMFK production. Folder 21 contains photographs.
1978. The Zoo Story. Sept. 5. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods" production.
1978. Night Must Fall. Oct. 26-28. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods" production.

1978. From Page to Stage and Motion. Dec. 14-16. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods"
production.

1979. You Can't Take it With You. March 1-3. UMFK production.
1979. Anything Goes. July 26-28. UMFK production.

1979. Butterflies are Free. Oct. 25-27. UMFK production.

1979. Marlin the Magnificent. Dec. 6-8. UMFK Children's Theater.
1980. The Skin of Our Teeth. March 6-8. UMFK production.

1980. Applause. July 31, Aug. 1-2. UMFK "Theater in the Woods" production.
Folder 31 contains photographs.

1980. The Glass Menagerie. Oct. 23-25. UMFK "Theater in the Woods"
production.

1981. Come Blow Your Horn. UMFK production.

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009

10-11

12-13

14

15-16

17

18

19

20

21-22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

31-32

33

34



Blake Library
Special Collections

1981. How to Succeed in Business without Really Trying. July 30-31, Aug. 1. 35-36
UMEK "Theater in the Woods" production. Folder 35 contains photographs.

1981. Angel Street. Cot. 22-24. UMFK "Theater in the Woods" production. 37
1981. Rumplestiltskin. Nov. 13-14. UMFK Children's Theater production. 38

1982. Emperor's New Clothes. Feb. 26-27. UMFK Children's Theater production. 39

1982. Everybody Loves Opal. March 25-27. UMFK production. 40
1982. The Boyfriend. July 29-31. UMFK summer workshop, "Theater in the 41
Woods."

1982. Star-Spangled Girl. Nov. 11-13. UMFK "Theater in the Woods" production. 42
1982. Jack n' the Beanstalk. Dec. 17-18. UMFK Children's Theater production. 43

1983. Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs of the Black Forest. Feb. 18-19. UMFK 44
Children's Theater, "Theater in the Woods" production.

1983. Candida. March 24-26. UMFK production. 45
1983. Little Mary Sunshine. July 28-30. UMFK production. 46-49
1983. LUV. Nov. 10-12. UMFK "Theater in the Woods" production. 50
1983. Invisible Dragon. Dec. 9-10. UMFK production. 51

1984. Cave Dwellers. March 29-31. UMFK "Theater in the Woods" production. 52

1984. Last of the Red Hot Lovers. May 3-4. UMFK production. 53
1984. Good Doctor. Aug. 2-4. UMFK production. Folder 52 contains 54-55
photographs.

1984. The Lady's Not For Burning. Nov. 9-10. UMFK production. Folder 54 56-57
contains photographs.

1985. Oh Dad, Poor Dad. March 7-8. UMFK production. 58
1985. Shakespeare's Mirror. Nov. 15-16. UMFK production. Folder 57 contains 59-60
photographs.

1986. Seeds for Thought. April 11-12. UMFK production. 61

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009



Blake Library
Special Collections

1986. Bell, Book and Candle. Nov. 6-7. 62
1987. Godspell. July 25-26, 29, 31. UMFK production. 63
1987. Look Back in Anger. April 23-25. UMFK production. 64
Undated. The Mousetrap. 65
Series 2: Concerts, 1975-1987. 16 folders.

1975. Yule Festival. Dec. 7. Folder 66
1976. Yule Festival. Dec. 12. 67
1976. May Fete: American Potpourri. UMFK concert. 68
1976. Connie Brown and Elaine Boxer concert. July 10. "Theater in the Woods" 69
performance.

1976. Joan Wildman Ensemble. July 22. UMFK, "Theater in the Woods" 70
performance.

1977. May Fete. May 8. UMFK/community "Theater in the Woods" concert. 71

1978. Charles E. Closser, Jr. recital. July 16. "Theater in the Woods" performance. 72

1978. Yule Festival. Dec. 17. "Theater in the Woods" concert." Cancelled due to 73
bad weather.

1980-1983. Madrigal dinners. UMFK performances. 74
1982. "The Lonesome Train." April 17. UMFK/community concert. 75
1983. Les jeunes violinists de clair; University/ Community Instrumental 76

Ensemble; University/ Community chorus. April 17, May 1. UMFK "Theater in
the Woods" concert.

1983. Christmas concert. Dec. 21. UMFK/community concert. 77
1984. Madrigal dinner. 78
1984. Spring concert. April 29. UMFK/community concert. 79
1985. Spring concert. April 28. UMFK/community concert. 80

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009



Blake Library
Special Collections

1986. Holiday concert. Dec. 14. UMFK concert. 81
1987. Spring concert. May 3. 82
Series 3: Summer programs and workshops, 1982-1984, undated. 6 folders.
1982. Musical theater in-service workshop, May. Folder 83
1983. Summer program. 84
1984. Summer Musical Theater Workshop. 85
1984. Summer Celebration. 86
Undated. Musical theater. 87
Undated. Theater workshop: Singing Actor. 88
Series 4: Production posters, 1982-1984, undated. 48 items.

Box 2
Anything Goes. Item 1
Applause. 2 copies. 2-3
Boyfriend, The. 4
Butterflies are Free. 5
Come Blow Your Horn. 6
Dracula. 7
From Page to Stage and Motion. 8
Glass Menagerie, The. 9
Godspell. 10
Good Doctor, The. 11
Holiday Concert. 12

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009



Blake Library
Special Collections

How to Succeed in Business without Really Trying. 13
Imaginary Invalid, The. 3 copies. 14-16
Impromptu; Here We Are; Home Free. 17
Invisible Dragon, The. 18
Jack 'n the Beanstalk. 19
Lady's Not for Burning, The. 20
Last of the Red Hot Lovers. 21
Li'l Abner. 22
Little Mary Sunshine. 23
Look Back in Anger. 24
LUV. 25
Madrigal Dinner. 1980, 1982-1984 26-29
Marlin the Magnificent. 30
Medium, The. 31
Night Must Fall. 32
No Exit. 33
Odd Couple, The. 34
Once Upon a Mattress. 35
Our Town. 36
Pippin. 37
Plaza Suite. 38
Price, The. 39
Shakespeare's Mirror. 40

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009



Blake Library
Special Collections

Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs of the Black Forest. 41
Sound of Music, The. 42
Spring Concert. 1987 43
Star Spangled Girl, The. 44
Tragedy of Caligula, The. 45
Wind in the Willows. 46
You Can't Take it With You. 47
Yule Festival. 48

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009



Blake Library
Special Collections

INDEX OF THEATER PRODUCTION TITLES

6 Rms Riv Vu
Angel Street
Anything Goes
Applause
Bell, Book and Candle
Boyfriend, The
Butterflies are Free
Candida
Carnival
Cave Dwellers
Charles E. Closser, Jr. recital
Christmas concert
Come Blow Your Horn
Connie Brown and Elaine Boxer concert
Dracula
Emperor's New Clothes
Everybody Loves Opal
From Page to Stage and Motion
Glass Menagerie, The
Godspell
Good Doctor
Holiday concert
How to Succeed in Business without Really Trying .
1 Do, I Do
Imaginary Invalid, The
Impromptu; Here We Are; Home Free
Invisible Dragon
Jack n' the Beanstalk
Joan Wildman Ensemble
Lady's Not For Burning, The
Last of the Red Hot Lovers
Li'l Abner
Little Mary Sunshine
Lonesome Train, The
Look Back in Anger
LUV
Madrigal dinner
Man For All Seasons
Marlin the Magnificent
May Fete
May Fete: American Potpourri
Medium, The

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009

Box 1 Folder 18

Box 1 Folder 37

Box 1 Folder 27; Box 2 Item 1

Box 1 Folder 31-32; Box 2 Item 2-3
Box 1 Folder 62

Box 1 Folder 41; Box 2 Item 4

Box 1 Folder 28; Box 2 Item 5

Box 1 Folder 45

Box 1 Folder 20

Box 1 Folder 50

Box 1 Folder 72

Box 1 Folder 77

Box 1 Folder 34; Box 2 Item 6

Box 1 Folder 69

Box 2 Item 7

Box 1 Folder 39

Box 1 Folder 40

Box 1 Folder 25; Box 2 Item 8

Box 1 Folder 33; Box 2 Item 9

Box 1 Folder 63; Box 2 Item 10
Box 1 Folders 54-55; Box 2 Item 11
Box 1 Folder 81; Box 2 Item 12
Box 1 Folders 35-36; Box 2 Item 13
Box 1 Folder 7

Box 2 Items 15-16

Box 2 Item 18

Box 1 Folder 51; Box 2 Item 18
Box 1 Folder 43; Box 2 Item 19
Box 1 Folder 70

Box 1 Folder 56-57; Box 2 Item 20
Box 1 Folder 53; Box 2 Item 21
Box 2 Item 22

Box 1 Folders 46-49; Box 2 Item 23
Box 1 Folder 75

Box 1 Folder 64; Box 2 Item 24
Box 1 Folder 50; Box 2 Item 25
Box 1 Folders 74, 78; Box 2 Items 26-29
Box 1 Folder 19

Box 1 Folder 29; Box 2 Item 30
Box 1 Folder 71

Box 1 Folder 68

Box 2 Item 32



Mousetrap, The
Night Must Fall
No Exit
Odd Couple, The
Oh Dad, Poor Dad
Once Upon a Mattress
Our Town
Pippin
Plaza Suite
Price, The
Rainmaker
Rumplestiltskin
Seeds for Thought
Shakespeare's Mirror
Skin of Our Teeth, The
Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs of the Black
Forest
Sound of Music, The
Spoon River Anthology
Spring concert
Star Spangled Girl, The
Tragedy of Caligula, The
Wind in the Willows
You Can't Take it With You
You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown
Yule Festival
Zoo Story, The

Prepared by Kathryn Donahue, February 2009

Blake Library
Special Collections

Box 1 Folder 65

Box 1 Folder 24; Box 2 Item 32
Box 1 Folder 14; Box 2 Item 33
Box 1 Folder 8-9; Box 2 Item 34
Box 1 Folder 58

Box 1 Folders 15-16; Box 2 Item 35
Box 1 Folder 10-11; Box 2 Item 36
Box 1 Folder 21-22; Box 2 item 37
Box 1 Folder 1-2; Box 2 Item 38
Box 1 Folder 17; Box 2 Item 39
Box 1 Folders 12-13

Box 1 Folder 38

Box 1 Folder 61

Box 1 Folders 59-60; Box 2 Item 40
Box 1 Folder 30

Box 1 Folder 44; Box 2 Item 41

Box 2 Item 42

Box 1 Folder 5-6

Box 1 Folders 79-80, 82; Box 2 Item 43
Box 1 Folder 42; Box 2 Item 44

Box 2 Item 45

Box 2 Item 46

Box 1 Folder 26; Box 2 Item 47

Box 1 Folders 3-4

Box 1 Folders 67, 66, 73; Box 2 Folder 48
Box 1 Folder 23



Univ 9.1.7.3.1
Chuck Closser papers
Collection Photograph List

Photo # | Box # | Folder # File Title Year Notes

0001 1 21975 Plaza Suite. Photographs 1975

0002 1 21975 Plaza Suite. Photographs 1975

0003 1 21975 Plaza Suite. Photographs 1975

0004 1 21975 Plaza Suite. Photographs 1975

0005 1 411976 You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown Photogr| 1976

0006 1 411976 You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown Photogr| 1976

0007 1 411976 You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown Photogr| 1976

0008 1 6|Spoon River Anthology Photographs Unknown

0009 1 6|Spoon River Anthology Photographs Unknown

0010 1 6|Spoon River Anthology Photographs Unknown

0011 1 911976 The Odd Couple Photographs 1976

0012 1 1111976 Our Town Photographs 1976

0013 1 1111976 Our Town Photographs 1976

0014 1 1111976 Our Town Photographs 1976

0015 1 1111976 Our Town Photographs 1976

0016 1 13]1976 Rainmaker Photographs 1976

0017 1 13]1976 Rainmaker Photographs 1976

0018 1 16|1977 Once Upon a Mattress Photographs 1977

0019 1 221978 Pippin Photographs 1978

0020 1 32(1980 Applause Photographs 1980

0021 1 32(1980 Applause Photographs 1980

0022 1 32{1980 Applause Photographs 1980

0023 1 32{1980 Applause Photographs 1980

0024 1 36{1981 How to Succeed in Business... Photographs 1981

0025 1 55{1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984|"The Sneeze" Kevin Pelletier, Dan Elash

0026 1 55[1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984|"The Governess" Bonnie Oiler, Betty Pecoraro
0027 1 55{1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984|"The Sneeze" Eric Clements

0028 1 55{1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984 |"The Writer" Eric Clements

0029 1 55{1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984|"The Sneeze" Dan Elash

0030 1 55{1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984 |"The Seduction" Doreen Madore, Kevin Pelletier, Eric Clements
0031 NA NA NA NA

0032 1 55{1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984 |"The Seduction" Doreen Madore, Kevin Pelletier
0033 1 55(1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984|"The Seduction" Doreen Madore, Eric Clements
0034 1 55[1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984|"The Drowned Man" Eric Clements, Dan Elash
0035 1 55(1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984|"The Audition" Doreen Madore




Univ 9.1.7.3.1

Chuck Closser papers
Collection Photograph List

0036 1 55[1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984|"The Arrangement™ Dan Elash, Eric Clements, Bonnie Oiler
0037 1 55(1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984|"The Writer" Eric Clements
0038 1 55[1984 Good Doctor Photographs 1984

0039 1 57|The Lady's Not For Burning Photographs Unknown

0040 1 57|The Lady's Not For Burning Photographs Unknown

0041 1 57|The Lady's Not For Burning Photographs Unknown

0042 1 57|The Lady's Not For Burning Photographs Unknown

0043 1 57|The Lady's Not For Burning Photographs Unknown

0044 1 57|The Lady's Not For Burning Photographs Unknown

0045 1 60(1985 Shakespeare's Mirror Photographs 1985

0046 1 60[1985 Shakespeare's Mirror Photographs 1985

0047 1 60(1985 Shakespeare's Mirror Photographs 1985

0048 1 60[1985 Shakespeare's Mirror Photographs 1985

0049 1 60[1985 Shakespeare's Mirror Photographs 1985




	Univ. 9.1.7.3.1.pdf
	Photo index
	Sheet1


